2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q1 Employment classification

Answered: 8  Skipped: 0

Administrator/

anager/super.

Classifie
staff membe

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Administrator/manager/supervisor 25.00%
Faculty member 37.50%
Classified staff member 12.50%
Student 25.00%
TOTAL
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q2 Agendas, minutes, and supporting materials were provided prior to the
council meetings.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 42.86%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Not consistently, sometimes the day of. 3/18/2021 2:31 PM
2 In the beginning, little support material was provided but the agenda was usually supplied at 3/17/2021 6:21 PM

least the day of meeting. Recently, I've noticed that the agenda is being provided a couple of
days beforehand.

3 The minutes are sent out much earlier than before, and this is allows a lot of time to review. 3/17/2021 3:54 PM
Thank you. Agendas are a little inconsistent and having them even on Monday before our
Wednesday meetings would be a great improvement.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q3 The outcomes of each council meeting were clear from the agenda and
materials.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 57.14% 4
Agree 28.57% 2
Disagree 14.29% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 7
# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology

Development Council

Q4 Council discussions were relevant to the agenda items.

Answered: 7

Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 85.71%

Agree 14.29%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 Yes. But it would be great to get feedback on requests for adding to the agenda. BoT minutes

could use a bit more detail and maybe a link to the recorded Zoom meeting.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology

Development Council

Q5 Meetings were conducted in a constructive, timely, and efficient

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

manner.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 57.14%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Deborah is a very good committee chair, she keeps the group on task. 3/18/2021 2:31 PM
2 The meetings are professionally conducted, and 3/17/2021 3:54 PM
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q6 Follow-up action items and persons responsible were clearly
articulated.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 57.14%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Sometimes. Accountability is lacking. 3/18/2021 2:31 PM
2 Usually this is very clear. Occasionally recorded minutes do not have this information for 3/17/2021 3:54 PM

review or follow-up.
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Development Council

Q7 Council chair/co-chairs was/were effective in managing meetings.

Answered: 7

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
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40%
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Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 42.86%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 Often, | found out who was council chair by listening and being patient. It took several
meetings to discover the BoT meeting link.

2 Thank you for the great organization since the quarantine. It's been very helpful and

encourages participation from council members.
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90% 100%

DATE
3/17/2021 6:21 PM
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Development Council

Q8 Training related to governance activities and participation was effective.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 33.33% 2
Agree 33.33% 2
Disagree 16.67% 1
Strongly Disagree 16.67% 1
TOTAL 6
# COMMENT DATE

1 N/A 3/18/2021 2:33 PM

2 Did | miss any training? 3/18/2021 8:37 AM
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q9 Council members had appropriate information to make informed
recommendations.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 28.57%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Sometimes. There were many times full data or backup was not provided by group or individual ~ 3/18/2021 2:33 PM

seeking approval of a particular software but the group wanted to vote on it as is. The group
developed a rubric for review, great idea, but then at times would not follow the rubric.. or allow
for a rubric "override" by an IT staff.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q10 Discussion and recommendations were data driven and supported by
evidence.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 28.57%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Not always, as mentioned above. 3/18/2021 2:33 PM
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Q11 Council members attended regularly.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 71.43%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology

Development Council

Q12 All members were encouraged to participate in discussions and
provide input into decisions and recommendations.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 57.14%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 Yes it is an open meeting, Deborah does an excellent job of reading out comments in chat and
ensuring those with hands raised are called on to speak.

2 | think every member feels able to speak up and their time is honored when they do so.
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DATE
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q13 Decisions and recommendations were made only after adequate
discussion and review.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 42.86%

Agree 42.86%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 Yes, decisions have been postponed if a committee member feels there is not enough data or 3/18/2021 2:35 PM

a decision should not be reached at that time.
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2020-21 Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey - Technology
Development Council

Q14 | feel that my participation in governance was important and valuable
to the College.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 42.86%

Agree 57.14%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Development Council

Q15 Different opinions and values were represented.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 57.14%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Development Council

Q16 Different opinions and values were respected.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 57.14%

Agree 28.57%

Disagree 14.29%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Development Council

Q17 | understand the council’'s purpose and responsibilities.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 71.43%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q18 The council worked effectively towards fulfilling its purpose and
responsibilities.

Disagree

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 71.43%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q19 Overall, | am satisfied with the effectiveness of the Council.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agre

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 28.57%

Agree 71.43%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

1 Overall yes, there is much that needs to be improved with this council. There were at times 3/18/2021 2:48 PM

many representatives from the IT department (non-voting members) who had very strong
opinions and those opinions seemed to overshadow what other more quiet members thought.

2 the Council has a diverse set of representation and potential ideas. 3/17/2021 6:46 PM
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Q20 Use the space below to provide any written comments about what
you believe is effective about the Council.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES DATE

Having technicians there to play an active role in the meetings greatly helps to understand the 3/20/2021 5:08 AM
technical time required to initiate/execute projects needed. Seeing working beta tests and/or

completed programs is 100% helpful in the visualization of project actuation. The friendly

atmosphere makes it feel safe to share ideas with welcome.

The bringing of ideas for software/hardware adoption, concerns related to technology, etc. is 3/18/2021 2:48 PM
good to discuss in a large setting with various consituencies.

Data and explanation. 3/17/2021 6:46 PM

The Council is run in a very open fashion. Everyone has a chance to speak, add input, or 3/17/2021 4:57 PM
contribute to the agenda. No one person or personality dominates the discussions or business.
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Q21 Use the space below to provide recommendations for improving the
effectiveness of the Council.

Answered: 3  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES DATE

Improve response time between Council session meetings - text, email, other media At times, 3/20/2021 5:08 AM
student approved activities within the context of technology had slow or unmet turnaround time
during peripheral requests outside the purview of the meetings Having one person with the
unique role of reading/replying to emails with little or no other duties will ensure/expedite
greater communication, detailed insights of need, and project completion. Seeing the projects
(more often) through a visual lifeline -- with milestones from inception to completion -- will help
to guarantee the efficiency of time taken to create them and offer the opportunity to reduce
redesign. Example: visual whiteboard of initial project concept, pseudo code, working beta,
final design Example: powerpoint screen share of agenda items, utilize the annotation tools to
add input from participants -- it might seem like extra preparation work, but a strong visual
presentation with annotated notes during meetings will help reduce confusion, increase item
focus, and optimize usage of time and reduce note-taking hurdles while taking the minutes of
the meeting.

There needs to be greater boundaries around allowing IT staff to come in to try to press their 3/18/2021 2:48 PM
issue or agenda. There have been several times where it has been awkward to listen to IT staff

try and pin their bosses down to make a decision or speak on a department issues, in front of

the rest of the council. There needs to be greater control in keeping to CAMPUS WIDE

conversations around IT.

Deciphering data and explanations. ex. A running list of 3 letter adjectives, one can refer to 3/17/2021 6:46 PM
with out having to interrupt the meeting flow.
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